

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.02.25
16:25:24
+0530

FIRST APPEAL NO. 773 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1805 OF 2016

M/s. Chandra Printing Press
(Through B.R. Gupta)

....Appellant/Applicant

Versus

The Employees State Insurance
Corporation & Anr.

....Respondents

Ms. Sunita Dube i/by Mr. P. M. Bhagat for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Seema Chopda for Respondent-ESIC.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks liberty from the Court to enable the appellant to make application for availing the benefits of the amnesty scheme issued by respondent-Corporation.
2. Liberty as prayed for is granted.
3. List this appeal on 15th April, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]